

CS. No. 177/19

M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS VS DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT.
LTD. & ORS.

26.08.2019

Present: Sh. Madhur Arora, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff/Partner
Sh. Jay Garg.

Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel alongwith Sh. Nitin Gola,
AR of the defendant.

Statement of Sh. Jay Garg, one of the partner is recorded under the provisions of Order 10 CPC. Following issues have been framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs.2,92,000/- alongwith pendentlite and future interest @ 18% p.a ? OPP.
2. Whether the suit is bad for mis/non joinder of the parties, and if so, its effects? OPD.
3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for and hence explained.

Advance copy of affidavit's of P.Ws be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant in advance and against receipt and at least a month before NDOH i.e. 25.11.2019. Parties may file list of witnesses as per rules.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.08.2019