

CS. No. 177/19

M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS VS DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT.
LTD. AND ORS.

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. Madhur Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith
Sh. Nitin Gola, Accounts Assistant from the defendant.
Advance copy of the affidavit of PW. Jai Garg, not present
in the court, is supplied and time is sought on the ground that father of
the plaintiff has expired recently, as there is only one witness. To come
up 20.04.2020 for RPE. P.W shall be present. Only PW Ajay Garg shall
be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.11.2019