

CS NO.177/19  
M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS  
Vs.  
DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

12.09.2022

Present : Ms. Himani Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the counsel for defendant to lead PE. In the interest of justice, one final and last opportunity given to the defendant to lead PE, failing which his right for the same shall be closed.

At request, put up for PE on **13.03.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.09.2022