

CS 177/19
M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS
Vs.
DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

02.09.2024

Present : Ms. Prachi Gupta, Proxy counsel appearing for main
counsel Mr. Shalabh Gupta on behalf of plaintiff.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for RPE.

However, proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time
to lead further PE.

As per record, neither affidavit of evidence filed by
the plaintiff on record nor copy of the same has been supplied to
defendant till date.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead remaining PE subject to
cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid to the defendant on or before the
next date of hearing.

Let affidavit of evidence along-with list of witnesses
be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy to the
opposite party.

At request, put up for RPE on **05.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2024