

CS 177/19  
M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS  
Vs.  
DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

05.12.2024

Present : Mr. Virender Singh Rawat (D/6225/2024), Ld.  
Proxy counsel for plaintiff along-with the AR of  
plaintiff- Firm.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, at this stage, AR of plaintiff- Firm submits  
that plaintiff does not wish to lead any further plaintiff's  
evidence, therefore, PE may be closed. The statement of AR of  
plaintiff- Firm is recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on **17.03.2025**.

Let affidavit of evidence of all defendant's witnesses  
be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.12.2024