

CS 177/19  
M/S ADVANCE POLYMERS  
Vs.  
DESIGN HOUSE INDIA PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

02.02.2026

*Regular stenographer is on leave today and substitute stenographer is not provided.*

Present : Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
(Joined through VC)  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant along-  
with DW1.

The matter is fixed for DE and DW1 is also present.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for defendant to lead DE for want of certificate u/s 65-B of Indian Evidence Act.

Adjournment also sought by Ld. proxy counsel for defendant for want of main counsel.

At joint request, put up for DE on **02.03.2026**.

It is made clear that this shall be the last and final opportunity to the defendant to conclude DE, failing which right to lead DE shall be closed.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2026